1, 2007, nor does it purport to represent the future results of operations of the Company.

   The following unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations for the three months ended March 31, 2008 of the Company is
presented as if The Belvedere and River Forest had been acquired on January 1, 2007.  This Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations is
not necessarily indicative of what the Company's actual results of operations would have been had the acquisition been consummated on January
1, 2007, nor does it purport to represent the future results of operations of the Company.

   This unaudited pro forma consolidated information should be read in conjunction with the historical financial information and notes
thereto contained in the Company's Annual Report on Form10-K for the year ended December 31, 2007 and the Company's Quarterly Report on
Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31, 2008.

 6

Edgar Filing: ASSOCIATED ESTATES REALTY CORP - Form 8-K/A

6

ASSOCIATED ESTATES REALTY CORPORATION
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

MARCH 31, 2008
(UNAUDITED)

The Belvedere
(In thousands, except share amounts) Historical Disposition and Pro Forma

ASSETS Amounts (A) Adjustments (B) River Forest (C) Amounts
Real estate assets
Land  $ 99,650  $ -  $ 10,698  $ 110,348
Buildings and improvements 747,504 - 55,849 803,353
Furniture and fixtures 27,807 - 6,458 34,265

874,961 - 73,005 947,966
Less:  accumulated depreciation (261,002) - - (261,002)

613,959 - 73,005 686,964
Construction in progress 789 - - 789
Real estate associated with property held for sale, net 935 (935) - -
Real estate, net 615,683 (935) 73,005 687,753
Cash and cash equivalents 2,911 3,333 - 6,244
Restricted cash 29,278 (23,596) 5,682
Accounts and notes receivable, net
Rents 1,456 - - 1,456
Affiliates 394 - - 394
Other 1,278 - - 1,278
Goodwill 1,725 - - 1,725
Other assets, net 13,209 - 386 13,595
Other assets associated with property held for sale, net 57 (57) - -
Total assets  $ 665,991  $ 2,341  $ 49,795  $ 718,127

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY
Mortgage notes payable  $ 467,321  $ -  $ 45,002  $ 512,323
Unsecured revolving credit facility 13,000 - 4,793 17,793
Unsecured debt 25,780 - - 25,780
Total debt 506,101 - 49,795 555,896
Accounts payable, accrued expenses and other liabilities 24,444 - - 24,444
Dividends payable 2,847 - - 2,847
Resident security deposits 3,315 - - 3,315
Funds held on behalf of managed properties - affiliates 199 - - 199
Funds held on behalf of managed properties - other 386 - - 386
Accrued interest 2,394 - - 2,394
Accumulated losses in excess of investments in joint ventures 1,368 - - 1,368
Other liabilities associated with property held for sale 28 (28) - -
Total liabilities 541,082 (28) 49,795 590,849
Operating partnership minority interest 1,829 - - 1,829
Shareholders' equity
Preferred shares, without par value; 9,000,000 shares authorized; 8.70%
Class B Series II cumulative redeemable, $250 per share liquidation
preference, 232,000 issued and 220,850 outstanding at March 31, 2008 55,213 - - 55,213
Common shares, without par value, $.10 stated value; 41,000,000 authorized;
22,995,763 issued and 16,378,722 outstanding at March 31, 2008 2,300 - - 2,300
Paid-in capital 281,008 - - 281,008
Accumulated distributions in excess of accumulated net income (145,774) 2,369 - (143,405)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (2,743) - - (2,743)
Less:  Treasury shares, at cost, 6,617,041 shares at March 31, 2008 (66,924) - - (66,924)
Total shareholders' equity 123,080 2,369 - 125,449
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity  $ 665,991  $ 2,341  $ 49,795  $ 718,127

See notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
 7

Edgar Filing: ASSOCIATED ESTATES REALTY CORP - Form 8-K/A

7

ASSOCIATED ESTATES REALTY CORPORATION
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(UNAUDITED)

A. Represents the unaudited historical consolidated balance sheet of the Company as of March 31, 2008, as contained in the
consolidated financial statements filed in the Company's Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the three months ended March 31,
2008.

B. Represents the pro forma adjustments to reflect the disposition of the property that was disposed of during April 2008 as if the

[…]

C. Represents the pro forma adjustments to reflect the acquisition of The Belvedere and River Forest as if the acquisitions had
occurred on March 31, 2008.  The total consideration paid for the acquisition of the properties, including the vacant parcel of land
adjacent to River Forest, was $75.5 million, of which $540,000 is related to closing costs.

   The sources of funding for the acquisition were as follows:

(In thousands)
Assumption of mortgage debt  $ 45,002
Restricted cash released from qualified intermediary 23,596
Deposits made prior to March 31, 2008 (Other assets) 2,150
Borrowings on revolving credit facility 4,793
Total consideration  $ 75,541

   The preliminary allocation of the purchase price was as follows:

(In thousands)
Land  $ 10,698
Buildings and improvements 55,849
Furniture and fixtures 6,458
Existing leases and tenant relationships (Other assets) 2,536
Total  $ 75,541

 8

Edgar Filing: ASSOCIATED ESTATES REALTY CORP - Form 8-K/A

8

ASSOCIATED ESTATES REALTY CORPORATION
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007
(UNAUDITED)

Discontinued The Belvedere
Historical Operations and Pro Forma Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Amounts (A) Adjustments (B) River Forest (C) Adjustments Amounts
Revenue
Property revenue  $ 138,224  $ (19,645)  $ 6,708  $ -  $ 125,287
Management and service company revenue:
Fees, reimbursements and other 10,914 - - - 10,914
Painting services 2,218 - - - 2,218
Total revenue 151,356 (19,645) 6,708 - 138,419
Expenses
Property operating and maintenance 61,627 (9,418) 2,387 - 54,596
Depreciation and amortization 33,368 (2,985) - 4,921  (D) 35,304
Direct property management and
service company expenses 12,863 - - - 12,863
Painting services 2,164 - - - 2,164
General and administrative 10,327 - - - 10,327
Total expenses 120,349 (12,403) 2,387 4,921 115,254
Operating income 31,007 (7,242) 4,321 (4,921) 23,165
Interest income 458 (73) - - 385
Interest expense (41,824) 1,439 - (2,550)  (E) (42,935)
(Loss) income before equity in net loss of joint
ventures and minority interest (10,359) (5,876) 4,321 (7,471) (19,385)
Equity in net loss of joint ventures (258) - - - (258)
Minority interest in operating partnership (53) - - - (53)
(Loss) income from continuing operations (10,670) (5,876) 4,321 (7,471) (19,696)
Preferred share dividends (4,924) - - - (4,924)
Preferred share repurchase costs (172) - - - (172)
(Loss) income from continuing operations
applicable to common shares  $ (15,766)  $ (5,876)  $ 4,321  $ (7,471)  $ (24,792)
Earnings per common share - basic and diluted:
(Loss) income from continuing operations
applicable to common shares  $ (0.93)  $ (1.47)
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding - basic and diluted 16,871 16,871

See notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

 9

Edgar Filing: ASSOCIATED ESTATES REALTY CORP - Form 8-K/A

9

ASSOCIATED ESTATES REALTY CORPORATION
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2008
(UNAUDITED)

The Belvedere
Historical and Pro Forma Pro Forma

(In thousands, except per share amounts) Amounts (F) River Forest (G) Adjustments Amounts
Revenue
Property revenue  $ 31,431  $ 1,719  $ -  $ 33,150
Management and service company revenue:
Fees, reimbursements and other 553 - - 553
Painting services 137 - - 137
Total revenue 32,121 1,719 - 33,840
Expenses
Property operating and maintenance 13,239 755 - 13,994
Depreciation and amortization 8,548 - 989  (D) 9,537
Direct property management and
service company expenses 396 - - 396
Painting services 243 - - 243
General and administrative 3,528 - - 3,528
Total expenses 25,954 755 989 27,698
Operating income 6,167 964 (989) 6,142
Interest income 16 - - 16
Interest expense (9,133) - (635)  (E) (9,768)
(Loss) income before equity in net loss of joint
ventures and minority interest (2,950) 964 (1,624) (3,610)
Equity in net loss of joint ventures (22) - - (22)
Minority interest in operating partnership (14) - - (14)
(Loss) income from continuing operations (2,986) 964 (1,624) (3,646)
Preferred share dividends (1,200) - - (1,200)
(Loss) income from continuing operations
applicable to common shares  $ (4,186)  $ 964  $ (1,624)  $ (4,846)
Earnings per common share - basic and diluted:
(Loss) income from continuing operations
applicable to common shares  $ (0.26)  $ (0.30)
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding - basic and diluted 16,167 16,167

See notes to Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Operations

 10

Edgar Filing: ASSOCIATED ESTATES REALTY CORP - Form 8-K/A

10

ASSOCIATED ESTATES REALTY CORPORATION
NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(UNAUDITED)

A.Represents historical income from continuing operations included in the consolidated income statement of the Company for the year ended